JUDGING SCHEDULE

BARRIE KENNEL
and OBEDIENCE
CLUB INC.

ALL BREED CHAMPIONSHIP DOG SHOWS

Saturday, August 1, 2015
Sunday, August 2, 2015
Monday, August 3, 2015

ODAS PARK
4500 Fairgrounds Road

Orillia, Ontario
GPS Coordinates: N44 36.9765', W079 28.0192'

From Toronto Hwy 400. N.
to Barrie Hwy. 11 N.
(Orillia), Exit Hwy. 12 West.
Turn north on Fairgrounds
Road. 1/4 mile to show

site. N.T.S



SATURDAY, AUGUST 1, 2015

RING 1 - JUDGE: Mr. S. Shields
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LUNCH
12:40 p.m.

1:45 p.m.

Black Russian

BP - Black Russian
Boxer

Mastiff

Newfoundland
Rottweiler

Alaskan Malamute
Bernese Mtn Dog
Doberman Pinscher

BP - Doberman Pinscher
Great Dane

BP - Great Dane
Portuguese Wtr Dog

BP - Portuguese Wtr Dog
Samoyed

Siberian Husky

Ret (Golden)

BP - Ret (Golden)
Barbet

Pointer

Pointer (GSH)
Ret (Flat-Coated)
Ret (Labrador)
BP - Ret (Labrador)
Ret (NSDT)
Setter (English)
Setter (Gordon)

Setter (Irish R&W)
Span (Brittany)
Span (Eng Springer)
Span (Field)

BP - Span (Field)
Vizlsa
Weimaraner

BP - Weimaraner
Alt - Weimaraner
Span (Am Cocker)
Span (Eng Cocker)

BP - Beagle

Dachshund (MLH)

BP - Dachshund (MLH)
Dachshund (MS)
Dachshund (MWH)
Whippet

Afghan Hound

Borzoi

Norwegian Elkhound

RING 2 - JUDGE: Ms. R. Kazlauskaite

9:00 am. 1
6

Pekingese
Pug
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C.K.C. Spaniel
Chihuahua (SC)
Chinese Crested
BP - Chinese Crested
Coton de Tulear
Griffon (Brussels)
Havanese

BP - Havanese
Maltese

Miniature Pinscher
Toy Manchester
Yorkshire Terrier

Bulldog

Chinese Shar-Pei
Chow Chow

BP - Chow Chow
Am Eskimo Dog (Std)
Bichon Frise

BP - Bichon Frise
French Bulldog
Dalmatian
Keeshond

Poodle (Standard)

RING 2 - JUDGE: Ms. L. More

11:10 a.m.

12:10 p.m.

LUNCH
1:25 p.m.

Bedlington Terrier
Border Terrier
Norfolk Terrier
Norwich Terrier
Parson Russell
Rat Terrier
Scottish Terrier
Irish Terrier

Kerry Blue Terrier
S.C.W.T.

Aust Cattle Dog
Australian Shepherd

BP - Australian Shepherd
Bearded Collie

BP - Bearded Collie
Belgian Shepherd
Border Collie

Collie (Rough)

German Shepherd

BP - German Shepherd
Old Eng Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog

BP - Shetland Sheepdog
Welsh Corgi (P)

RING 2 - JUDGE: Ms. R. Kazlauskaite

2:20 p.m. 10

Irish Wolfhound

2-3-2-3



SUNDAY, AUGUST 2, 2015

RING 1 - JUDGE: Ms. V. Thomas
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LUNCH
1:15pm. 5
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Bedlington Terrier
Border Terrier
Cairn Terrier
Norfolk Terrier
Norwich Terrier
Parson Russell
Scottish Terrier
Irish Terrier

Kerry Blue Terrier
S.C.W.T.

Bulldog

Chinese Shar-Pei
Chow Chow

BP - Chow Chow
Boston Terrier
French Bulldog

Pekingese
Pug

Am Eskimo Dog (Std)
Bichon Frise

BP - Bichon Frise
Dalmatian

Vet - Dalmatian

C.K.C. Spaniel
Chihuahua (SC)
Chinese Crested

BP - Chinese Crested
Coton de Tulear
Griffon (Brussels)

BP - Griffon (Brussels)

Havanese

BP - Havanese
Maltese

Miniature Pinscher
Toy Manchester
Yorkshire Terrier

RING 1 - JUDGE: Mr. M. Thornton

1:45pm. 1
1

Poodle (Standard)
BP - Poodle (Standard)

RING 2 - JUDGE: Ms. L. More

9:00 a.m.

5
1
2
1
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16
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Barbet

Pointer

Pointer (GSH)

Vet - Pointer (GSH)
Ret (Flat-Coated)
Ret (Golden)

BP - Ret (Golden)

0-1-0-0
3-2-0-0
0-2-0-0
0-3-0-1
1-2-0-0
0-1-0-0
1-0-0-0
0-0-0-1
1-2-0-0
0-1-0-3

1-0-0-1
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
1-0

0-2-0-0
2-4-0-0

0-0-1-0
1-3-2-0

0-1-0-0
1-0-0-0
0-1
0-0-1-0
1-0

0-2-1-0
0-0-0-1
1-0-1-2
2-2

0-3-2-0
0-1-1-0
0-1

0-3-1-1
1-1

1-0-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
1-2-0-0

10:10 a.m.

11:10 a.m.

LUNCH
1:15 p.m.

1:55 p.m.
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Ret (NSDT)

Setter (English)
Setter (Gordon)
Setter (Irish R&W)
Span (Brittany)

BP - Span (Brittany)
Span (Eng Springer)
Span (Field)

BP - Span (Field)
Ret (Labrador)

BP - Ret (Labrador)
Vizlsa

Weimaraner

BP - Weimaraner
Vet - Weimaraner
Alt - Weimaraner
Span (Am Cocker)
Span (Eng Cocker)

Basset Hound

BP - Beagle

Dachshund (MLH)

BP - Dachshund (MLH)
Vet - Dachshund (MLH)
Dachshund (MS)
Dachshund (MWH)
Whippet

Vet - Whippet

Afghan Hound

Vet - Afghan Hound
Borzoi

Norwegian Elkhound
Saluki

Irish Wolfhound

RING 3 - JUDGE: Mrs. M. Roth

9:45 a.m.

10:55 a.m.
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Black Russian

BP - Black Russian
Boxer

Mastiff

Newfoundland
Rottweiler

Alaskan Malamute
Bernese Mtn Dog

Vet - Bernese Mtn Dog
Great Dane

BP - Great Dane
Portuguese Wtr Dog

BP - Portuguese Wtr Dog
Vet - Portuguese Wir Dog
Samoyed

Siberian Husky

BP - Siberian Husky

Vet - Siberian Husky
Alt - Siberian Husky
Doberman Pinscher

BP - Doberman Pinscher



SUNDAY, AUGUST 2, 2015 (continued)

RING 3 - JUDGE: Ms. R. Kazlauskaite 2:00 p.m. 3  Briard 1-1-1-0
1 Collie (Rough) 1-0-0-0
1:15p.m. 1 Aust Cattle Dog 0-0-1-0 3 Collie (Smooth) 1-1-0-1
2 BP - Aust Cattle Dog 1-1 1 BP - Collie (Smooth) 1-0
8  Australian Shepherd 3-3-2-0 6  German Shepherd 2-4-0-0
2 BP - Australian Shep 0-2 3 BP - German Shepherd 1-2
1 Bearded Collie 0-0-1-0 1 Old Eng Sheepdog 0-1-0-0
1 BP - Bearded Collie 0-1 6  Shetland Sheepdog 0-5-1-0
1 Vet - Bearded Collie 0-1 1 BP - Shetland Sheepdog 0-1
1 Belgian Shepherd 1-0-0-0 1 Vet - Shetland Sheepdog 0-1
1 Border Collie 0-0-1-0 3 Welsh Corgi (P) 0-3-0-0
MONDAY, AUGUST 3. 2015
RING 1 - JUDGE: Ms. R. Kazlauskaite LUNCH
1:00 pm. 5 Barbet 1-3-0-1
8:00am. 6 Dachshund (MLH) 2-2-2-0 2 Pointer (GSH) 0-1-1-0
1  BP - Dachshund (MLH) 0-1 4  Ret (Flat-Coated) 1-2-1-0
5 Dachshund (MS) 1-0-1-3 6  Ret (Labrador) 3-2-0-1
2 Whippet 0-1-0-1 1 Setter (English) 0-0-0-1
1  Borzoi 0-0-1-0 2 Setter (Gordon) 2-0-0-0
1  Coonhound (B&T) 0-0-1-0 1 Setter (Irish R&W) 0-0-0-1
1 Norwegian Elkhound 0-1-0-0 1 Span (Eng Springer) 0-0-1-0
1 Saluki 0-0-0-1 4 Span (Field) 0-3-1-0
5 Afghan Hound 1-2-1-1 1 BP - Span (Field) 0-1
Group Judging Upon 3 Ret (Golden) 5-7-0-1
Completion of Breeds 1 BP - Ret (Golden) 0-1
2 Vizlsa 1-1-0-0
9:15a.m. 7 Black Russian 0-5-1-1 2 Weimaraner 1-1-0-0
1 BP - Black Russian 0-1 1 BP - Weimaraner 0-1
2 Boxer 1-1-0-0 1 Alt - Weimaraner 0-1
1 Mastiff 0-1-0-0 2 Span (Am Cocker) 0-0-1-1
2  Newfoundland 0-1-1-0 Group Judging Upon
5 Rottweiler 1-3-1-0 Completion of Breeds
2 Alaskan Malamute 1-0-1-0
5 Bernese Mtn Dog 2-3-0-0 RING 2 - JUDGE: Mr. A. Bennett
10:15a.m. 7 Doberman Pinscher 2-2-2-1
2 BP - Doberman Pinscher 1-1 8:45a.m. 2 Irish Wolfhound 1-0-1-0
1 Great Dane 1-0-0-0 8:50am. 4 Aust Cattle Dog 1-2-0-1
3 Portuguese Wtr Dog 0-1-0-2 3 Australian Shepherd 1-1-1-0
1 BP - Portuguese Wtr Dog  0-1 1 Bearded Collie 0-0-1-0
2 Samoyed 2-0-0-0 1  BP - Bearded Collie 0-1
3 Siberian Husky 0-1-1-1 1 Belgian Shepherd 1-0-0-0
Group Judging Upon 1 Border Collie 0-0-1-0
Completion of Breeds 3 Briard 1-1-1-0
1 Collie (Rough) 1-0-0-0
11:20a.m. 1  Bedlington Terrier 0-1-0-0 6  German Shepherd 1-3-1-1
3 Border Terrier 2-1-0-0 1 BP - German Shepherd 0-1
2 Cairn Terrier 0-2-0-0 1 Old Eng Sheepdog 0-1-0-0
1 Norfolk Terrier 0-1-0-0 2 Shetland Sheepdog 0-1-1-0
1 Norwich Terrier 0-1-0-0 1 BP - Shetland Sheepdog 0-1
1 Scottish Terrier 1-0-0-0 4 Welsh Corgi (P) 1-3-0-0
1 Bull Terrier 0-0-1-0 Group Judging Upon
1 Irish Terrier 0-0-0-1 Completion of Breeds
3 Kerry Blue Terrier 1-2-0-0
4 S.CW.T. 0-1-0-3 10:25am. 1 Pekingese 0-0-1-0
Group Judging Upon 6 Pug 1-3-2-0
Completion of Breeds 3 C.K.C. Spaniel 0-2-1-0



MONDAY, AUGUST 3, 2015 (continued)

RING 2 - JUDGE: Mr. A. Bennett (cont’d) LUNCH

12:45 p.m. 1  Dalmatian 0-0-1-0
1 Chihuahua (SC) 0-0-0-1 1 Keeshond 0-0-1-0
5 Coton de Tulear 0-3-2-0 1 Poodle (Standard) 0-0-1-0
2 Griffon (Brussels) 0-1-1-0 1 Bichon Frise 1-0-0-0
2 Havanese 0-1-1-0 2  BP - Bichon Frise 1-1
2 Italian Greyhound 0-1-1-0 2 Boston Terrier 0-2-0-0
1 BP - Italian Greyhou 1-0 6  French Bulldog 2-4-0-0
1 Maltese 1-0-0-0 1 Bulldog 1-0-0-0
1 Miniature Pinscher 0-0-1-0 1 Chinese Shar-Pei 0-0-1-0
1 Toy Manchester 0-0-1-0 1 Chow Chow 0-0-1-0
2 Yorkshire Terrier 1-1-0-0 1 BP - Chow Chow 1-0

Group Judging Upon Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds Completion of Breeds
IRISH WOLFHOUND CLUB BEST BRED BY EXHIBITOR
OF CANADA COMPETITION
Regional Specialty Show
Sunday, August 2, 2015 Saturday, August 1, 2015
Takes place during regular judging.
RING 4 - JUDGE: Mr. S. Shields
9:00 a.m. 21  Irish Wolfhound 7-7-3-4 ALL BREED SWEEPSTAKES

1 Altered 0-1

SUNDAY, AUGUST 2, 2015

GROUP JUDGING
RING 4 - JUDGE: Ms. V. Ellery

SATURDAY, AUGUST 1, 2015
Noon  Group 1 -4 Juniors, 3, Seniors, 2 Open
Group judging will begin in Ring 1 at 3:00 p.m. in the Group 2 - 2 Juniors, 5 Seniors

following order: Group 3 - 2 Juniors, 1 Senior, 1 Open

Group 4 - 1 Junior, 1 0
Group 3 - Mr. S. Shields roup unior pen

Group 5 - Ms. R. Kazlauskaite group g i i ?en.lor | Senior. 10
Group 4 - Ms. L. More roup 7 - 1 Junior, 1 Senior, pen

Group 6 - Ms. R. Kazlauskaite

Group 1 - Mr. S. Shields

Group 7 - Ms. L. More CONFORMATION SANCTION MATCH
Group 2 - Mr. S. Shields

Sunday, August 2, 2015 - after BIS
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SUNDAY, AUGUST 2, 2015 hosted by the Havanese Owners & Lovers Association

Group judging will begin in Ring 1at 3:15 p.m. in the
following order: SHOW SECRETARY

Group 4 - Ms. V. Thomas

Group 1 - Ms, L. More MIJN Show Services

9 Samya Court
Group 3 - Mrs. M. Roth
Groug 6 - Mr. M. Thornton Scarborough ON MIR 2A4
Group 5 - Ms. V. Thomas
Group 2 - Ms. L. More Tel. (416) 759-8593
Group 7 - Ms. R. Kazlauskaite Fax (416) 759-7790

www.mjnshowservices.com




OBEDIENCE TRIALS

SATURDAY, AUGUST 1, 2015

RING 5 - JUDGE: Ms. 1. Hutton - 10:00 a.m. - Trial #1

Utility B: 1001, 1002, 1004
Utility A: 1007, 1008

Open B: 1002, 1004, 1009
Open A: 1005, 1006
Novice B: 1016

Novice A: 1012, 1013, 1014, 1015, 1018
Pre-Novice: 1021

Jfollowed by:

Trial #2

Utility B: 1001, 1002, 1004
Open B: 1002, 1004, 1009
Open A: 1005, 1006
Novice A: 1012, 1018

SUNDAY, AUGUST 2, 2015

RING 5 - JUDGE: Ms. C. Bishop - 10:00 a.m. - Trial #3

Utility B: 1001, 1004

Utility A: 1007

Open B: 1004, 1009, 1011

Open A: 1006, 1010

Novice B: 1016, 1017

Novice A: 1012, 1013, 1014, 1015, 1018, 1019
Pre-Novice: 1021

Obedience judging is based on the following formula: 9 Pre-Novice, 8 Novice, 7 Open and 6 Utility dogs per hour.
Exhibitors should notify the table steward if you have a conflict with conformation. Breaks and lunches will be
posted at ringside.



RALLY TRIALS

SUNDAY, AUGUST 2, 2015

RING 5 - JUDGE: Ms. C. Bishop - Trial #1

Rally Trial #1 will follow the completion of Obedience Trial #3
Excellent B: 2004, 2009

Advanced B: 2004, 2005, 2007, 2009

Advanced A: 2003, 2006, 2010, 2012

Novice B: 2017, 2018, 2020, 2021, 2022

Novice A: 2015, 2019, 2024

MONDAY, AUGUST 3, 2015

RING 5 - JUDGE: Mr. E. (Ted) Leslie - 10:00 a.m. - Trial #2

Excellent B: 2001, 2004, 2009, 2011, 2013
Advanced B: 2001, 2004, 2005, 2008, 2009, 2011
Advanced A: 2003, 2006, 2012

Intermediate: 2002

Novice B: 2018, 2020, 2021, 2022, 2023
Novice A: 2024

Jfollowed by:

Trial #3

Excellent B: 2001, 2004, 2009, 2011, 2013

Advanced B: 2001, 2004, 2005, 2007, 2008, 2009, 2011
Advanced A: 2003, 2006, 2012

Intermediate: 2002

Novice B: 2017, 2018, 2020, 2023

Novice A: 2024

Rally judging is based on the formula of 15 dogs per hour. Exhibitors should notify the table steward if you have a
conflict with conformation. Breaks and lunches will be posted at ringside.



JUNIOR HANDLING
CONFORMATION

Saturday, August 1, 2015
Ring 3 - Noon
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Sunday, August 2, 2015
Ring 4 - 12:15 p.m.
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Monday, August 3, 2015
Ring 2 - Noon

Juniors must sign up one hour before the start of each junior handling competition.
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OBEDIENCE
Saturday, August 1, 2015
following the completion of Obedience Trial #1

GENERAL SPECIALS

Saturday, August 1, 2015 - Ms. L. More
Sunday, August 2, 2015 - Ms. R. Kazlauskaite
Monday, August 3, 2015 - Mr. A. Bennett

SUMMARY

Sat. Sun. Mon.
Group 1 61 59 45
Group 2 37 33 24
Group 3 45 42 40
Group 4 24 25 18
Group 5 31 33 27
Group 6 16 16 15
Group 7 35 35 _ 27

249 243 196
Baby Puppies 24 34 15
Veterans 12
Altered 1 2 1
Sweepstakes 26
Specialties 22
Obedience 27 17
Rally _ _18 _42

301 374 254

THIS IS A GREEN SHOW!

All exhibitors will be required to clean up after their dogs at all times,
including in the ring.




